

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 360 of 2023

Vikash Chandra Tiwari @ Vikas Chandra Tiwari @ Vivkas Chandra
Tiwari Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner	:-	Mr. Roshan Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the State	:-	Mr. Shubham Gautam, Advocate
For respondent No.9	:-	Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate
	:-	Ms. Anupama, Advocate

07/27.11.2024 Adjournment is being sought on behalf of Mr. Mahesh Tewari on the ground that there is medical exigency in the family.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner will serve the entire set of documents along with the pleadings upon learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.9 within a week.

3. Let this matter appear after x-mas vacation of 2024 under the appropriate heading.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Sangam/