

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr). No.360 of 2023

Vikash Chandra Tiwari @ Vikas Chandra Tiwari @ Vivkas Chandra
Tiwari Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents : None

Order No.09 Dated- 20-02-2025

No one turns up on behalf of either of the parties.

List this W.P. (Cr.) after a week as the last chance.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Animesh/