

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 360 of 2023

Vikash Chandra Tiwari @ Vikas Chandra Tiwari @ Vivkas Chandra Tiwari
.... Petitioner(s).

Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others **... Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate.
For the Resp-State : Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, AC to A.A.G.-V
.....

- 10 / 16.04.2025: State is directed to file an affidavit to the effect that whether the directions given by the Director General of Police which finds place in the affidavit has been complied with or not within two weeks.
2. List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)