

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 360 of 2023

Vikash Chandra Tiwari @ Vikas Chandra Tiwari@ Vivkas Chandra Tiwari
..... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, A.C to A.A.G-V

11/ Dated 28.08.2025

Learned counsel for the State is directed to file supplementary counter affidavit, mentioning that any punitive action has been taken against respondent No.5, the then Officer In-charge, Town Police Station, Medninagar, who had investigated Town P.S. Case No.163/2023.

Supplementary counter affidavit should be filed within six weeks.

List this case after six weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS/-